504894924 05/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4941667

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK A. REILEY			07/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 АТА			
Name:	SI-BON	SI-BONE INC.		
Street Address:	471 EL	471 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 101		
City:	SANTA	SANTA CLARA		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95050			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15620752		
CORRESPONDENCE I				
,		(650)212-7562		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
		650-212-1700		
	,			
Email:	l	kle@shayglenn.com, info@shayglenn.com	1	
Email: Correspondent Name:		kle@shayglenn.com, info@shayglenn.com SHAY GLENN LLP	I	
	: :		I	
Correspondent Name:		SHAY GLENN LLP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 210		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403 11813-700.316		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403 11813-700.316 WINSTON S. CHU		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403 11813-700.316 WINSTON S. CHU /Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071/		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	UMBER:	SHAY GLENN LLP 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403 11813-700.316 WINSTON S. CHU /Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071/		

FILED VIA EPAS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11813-700.316

RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
PATENTS	SONLY	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT , ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(1) Mark A. REILEY (07/28/2010) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: SI-BONE INC. 471 El Camino Real, Suite 101 Santa Clara, CA 95050	
Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Assignment Merger	Name:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	City: State: Zip:	
	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 15/620,752	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE FIXATION OR FUSION OF BONE AT OR NEAR A SACROILIAC JOINT		
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Winston S. Chu Shay Glenn LLP		
2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)): \$0.00	
	None required. Please charge fees to Deposit Account	
	NO. 50-7050.	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071/Winston S. Chu/May 1, 2018Name of Person SigningSignatureDate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	-	

PATENT REEL: 045687 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Mark A. Relley, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to SI-Bone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my provisional patent application Serial No. 61/000166 filed 24 October 2007 and entitled Systems and Methods for the Fixation of Fusion of Bone at or Near a Sacroiliac Joint, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/315,559 filed 4 December 2008 and entitled Systems and Methods for the Firstion of Fusion of Bone at or Near a Sactoiliac Joint, and International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2008/013351 filed 4 December 2008 and entitled Systems and Methods for the Fixation of Fusion of Bone at or Near a Sacroiliac Joint, and in these and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

day of Signed, scaled and delivered this Mark A. Reile STATE OF Cal SS COUNTY OF _, 2010, the above named Personally came before me this 28 day of Jely Mark A. Reiley, personing known to me to be the person who signed the showe document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public 110111 My Commission Expires

[SEAL]

Contraction and the second second	Contraction in the second second
	HITEN DATE
in Comment of the	
C. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0	MAT MM. # 1761465
	PURA IL A PAL PRIMA IN A
THE REAL PROPERTY AND INCOME.	My Contral. Exp. Sept. 10, 2011
	and the second se

RECORDED: 05/01/2018